Vision Care which includes charges for the purchase of eyewear (including contact 
lenses and Laser Surgery) when prescribed by a physician or optometrist to a 

12 

maximum of five hundred ($500.00) dollars every two (2) years. 
5. Eye Exams will be covered for examinations once every two (2) years to a 

maximum of One hundred and twenty-five ($125.00) dollars. 
6. Pay-Direct card for Dental, Vision, Paramedical Practitioners and Prescription 

Drugs. 
7. Paramedical Practitioner coverage five hundred ($500.00) dollars per person per 

calendar year per Practitioner type. 
8. Hearing Aid coverage, provided WorkSafe is the first payer for employee claims,